THE E SSIG REPORT

Illinois High School Boy's Basketball
Team Rating Report

Games Through Saturday December 5th, 2009

The Reports are primarily intended to rank lllinois 4A & 3A Teams - 2A and 1A teams are included in the
Rankings only if they play in a conference with 3A teams or play a significant number of 3A or 4A teams
that would impact the rankings of 3A or 4A Teams. Only games against lllinois teams are included.
Minimum of 3 games played to be included in ranking.
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Waukegan
O'Fallon

Lyons (LaGrange)
Glenbard East
Fremd

New Trier

C Crane

Belleville West
Moline

Maine South
Rockton Hononegah
Naperville North
Hillcrest
Riverside-Brookfield
Glenbrook North
Johnsburg

Peor Central
Deerfield

Proviso East
Joliet

C Morgan Park
Quincy

St Viator

Benet Acad
Downers South

wins
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Losses
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Essig
Power Rating

73.8
73.1
72.8
72.6
72.4
72.3
71.7
71.2
70.6
69.5
69.0
68.8
68.8
68.4
68.0
67.9
67.9
67.6
67.5
67.4
67.2
67.2
67.1
66.8
66.7
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Rich South

Peor Manual
Champaign Centennial
Libertyville
Neuqua Valley
Peor No Dame
Stevenson
Effingham

C Raby

Evanston
Schaumburg
Sandburg
Rockford Boylan
Crete Monee
Homewood (Flossmoor)
Troy Triad

York (Elmhurst)
East Aurora

C Vocational
Bolingbrook

C Mather
Wheaton Academy
Hinsdale Central
Hales Franciscan
Mundelein

Lake Forest
Rockford Auburn
Niles No Dame
Plainfield North
Prospect

Stagg

Richards
Galesburg
Conant

Mt Carmel

wins
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Losses
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Essig
Power Rating

66.7
66.6
66.6
66.5
66.5
66.3
66.2
66.2
66.2
66.2
65.9
65.9
65.9
65.8
65.3
65.3
65.2
65.1
65.1
64.8
64.8
64.8
64.7
64.7
64.6
64.4
64.3
64.1
64.0
63.8
63.1
63.1
63.0
63.0
62.9
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72
73
74
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87
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91
92
93
94
95

Buffalo Grove
South Elgin

Niles West
Hoffman Estates
Rich Central
Plainfield Central
St Patrick

Oak Park

St Joseph

Byron

Huntley
Highland Park
Timothy Christian
Leo

Belleville Althoff
Lincoln
Barrington
Wheaton South
Brother Rice
Kankakee

North Chicago

C Prosser
Thornton
Lockport
Hinsdale South
Aurora Central
Vernon Hoills
Zion Benton
Geneva

East Moline
Tinley Park
Wheaton North
Rockford Jefferson
Naperville Central
Eff St Anthony

wins
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Losses
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Essig
Power Rating

62.7
62.7
62.6
62.5
62.3
62.3
62.2
62.2
62.2
62.0
61.9
61.9
61.9
61.8
61.7
61.6
61.6
61.4
61.4
61.1
61.0
61.0
60.9
60.6
60.5
60.5
60.4
60.4
60.4
60.0
59.9
59.9
59.7
59.7
59.7
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109
110
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112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

St Charles North
Oswego

Dixon

Ridgewood
Lincoln Way North
Batavia

St Ignatius
Breese Central
Peor Woodruff

C Orr

Elgin Larkin
Collinsville

St Rita

Kaneland

C Richards
Warren
University Hi (Chgo)
St Charles East
St Fran DeSales
Glenbard North
Springfield Lanphier
Fenwick

Palatine

Peor Richwoods
Lincoln Way Cent
Minooka
Thornton F South
Willowbrook
Plainfield South
Grayslake North
Bloomington
Maine East
Freeport
Evergreen Park
Oswego East

wins
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Losses
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Essig
Power Rating

59.5
59.4
59.4
59.2
59.0
59.0
58.9
58.9
58.9
58.7
58.7
58.7
58.7
58.7
58.7
58.6
58.5
58.5
58.4
58.3
58.2
58.2
58.1
58.1
58.0
57.9
57.8
57.7
57.7
57.6
57.6
57.6
57.5
57.5
57.5
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131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

Rock Island
Highland

C Uplift

Rolling Meadows
Maine West
Prairie Ridge
Canton

Alton

C Ag Science

C Corliss
Sycamore
Fenton
Glenbrook South
Proviso West
Reavis

Lake Park
Normal Comm

C Clemente
Normal West
Crystal Lake South
Hersey

Bremen

C Douglass
Danville

West Aurora
Carmel

Marion

Addison Trail

C Bogan
Springfield
Morton (Cicero)
Herscher

Argo

C Steinmetz
Machesney Harlem

wins
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Losses
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Essig
Power Rating

57.5
57.4
57.4
57.4
57.2
57.2
57.2
57.1
57.1
57.1
57.0
57.0
56.9
56.9
56.9
56.8
56.8
56.8
56.7
56.7
56.7
56.4
56.4
56.4
56.3
56.3
56.3
56.0
55.9
55.9
55.9
55.7
55.7
55.6
55.6
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Essig

Rank Wins Losses Power Rating
166 Oak Forest 2 3 55.6
167 Plainfield East 4 3 55.6
168 Mahomet Seymour 4 1 55.5
169 Andrew 2 3 55.5
170 C Kenwood 2 1 55.4
171 Thornridge 3 4 55.3
172 Champaign Central 2 2 55.3
173 Chatham Glenwood 2 1 55.3
174 DeKalb 3 2 55.3
175 Downers North 1 2 55.3
176 Grayslake Central 2 4 55.3
177 Genoa-Kingston 3 1 55.2
178 Cary Grove 1 3 55.2
179 McHenry 1 2 55.2
180 Nazareth Academy 3 2 55.0
181 C King 1 2 55.0
182 Glenbard South 2 2 55.0
183 Antioch 2 3 54.9
184 Yorkville 3 2 54.9
185 Bartlett 2 2 54.8
186 Loyola Academy 2 4 54.7
187 Mt Vernon 2 2 54.7
188 C Harlan 3 3 54.6
189 Marian Catholic 2 4 54.6
190 St Benedict 4 o 54.5
191 Centralia 4 2 54.5
192 Immac Conception 2 1 54.4
193 Marian Central 4 2 54.4
194 Streamwood 1 4 54.3
195 Herrin 3 1 54.3
196 Bloom 1 5 54.3
197 Rich East 3 4 54.1
198 Gordon Tech 3 2 54.1
199 C Austin 4 2 54.1
200 Bishop Mac 2 2 53.8
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201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235

Lincoln Way East
Ottawa

Lemont

C Tilden

Leyden (Franklin Pk)
CICS/Ellison

C Harper

C Kelly

Geneseo

Bradley

Rockford Lutheran
Joliet Catholic
Charleston

Flora

C Hubbard
Rockford Guilford
Hampshire
Urbana

Belvidere

Breese M D

Elgin

Crystal Lake Central
Westmont
Shepard

Chicago Christian
Grant

St Laurence
Massac Co (Metropolis)
Lake Zurich
Harvard
LaSalle-Peru
Marist

Romeoville

Lisle

Springfield SoEast

wins
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Losses
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Essig
Power Rating

53.7
53.7
53.7
53.5
53.5
53.4
53.4
53.2
53.2
53.1
53.1
52.8
52.6
52.6
52.6
52.5
52.4
52.3
52.2
52.1
52.0
51.9
51.4
51.4
51.4
51.4
51.3
51.3
51.3
51.2
51.2
51.2
51.1
51.1
51.1
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Essig

Rank Wins Losses Power Rating
236 Waubonsie Valley 1 5 50.9
237 Rockford East 1 5 50.8
238 Oak Lawn 2 2 50.8
239 Rock Falls 2 2 50.8
240 Wheeling 2 4 50.7
241 Lakes 0 7 50.6
242 C Carver 0] 4 50.6
243 Pekin 1 5 50.6
244 Elk Grove o 6 50.5
245 Rochelle 1 4 50.1
246 Streator 2 3 49.9
247 Eisenhower (Blue Isl) 1 4 49.9
248 Pontiac 1 3 49.8
249 Burlington Central 1 3 49.7
250 Hope Academy 3 3 49.7
251 Rock Isl Alleman 1 3 49.6
252 Cahokia 1 4 49.6
253 St Francis (Wheaton) 1 4 49.5
254 C Urban Prep 1 4 49.5
255 C Schurz 3 3 49.5
256 Decatur MacArthur 1 4 49.5
257 C Lane Tech 2 4 49.5
258 Bloomington C C 1 4 49.3
259 Niles North 1 4 48.9
260 C Bowen 1 2 48.8
261 Sterling 0] 3 48.8
262 Walther Lutheran 3 3 48.7
263 Aurora Christian 2 3 48.7
264 Normal U-Hi 2 3 48.7
265 Jacksonville 1 5 48.6
266 Belvidere North 2 3 48.5
267 Metamora 1 3 48.3
268 Salem 2 4 48.2
269 Providence St Mel 1 2 48.1
270 C Manley 1 2 48.0
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271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305

C Calumet
Dundee-Crown
Morris

Glenbard West
Lincoln-Way West
Decatur Eisenhower
C Jones

West Chicago
Marmion (Aurora)
St Edward

C Dunbar
Wauconda
Oregon

Lisle

C Senn
Westminster
Parker (Chgo)
Carbondale
Jerseyville

Elgin Academy
Morgan Park Acad
Round Lake
Sandwich

C Kelvyn Park
Mattoon
Woodstock
Vandalia
Providence
Woodstock North
C Washington
Elmwood Park

C Wells
Northridge Prep
C Taft

C Roosevelt

wins
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Losses
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Essig
Power Rating

47.9
a47.7
47.4
47.3
47.2
47.2
47.2
47.0
46.7
46.7
46.4
46.3
46.2
46.2
46.2
46.1
46.0
45.7
45.6
45.5
45.1
45.1
44.7
445
44.4
44.3
44.3
44.3
44.2
44.2
44.1
44.0
43.7
43.6
43.6

Page 9 of 10




THE E SSIG REPORT

Illinois High School Boy's Basketball
Team Rating Report

Games Through Saturday December 5th, 2009

The Reports are primarily intended to rank lllinois 4A & 3A Teams - 2A and 1A teams are included in the
Rankings only if they play in a conference with 3A teams or play a significant number of 3A or 4A teams
that would impact the rankings of 3A or 4A Teams. Only games against lllinois teams are included.
Minimum of 3 games played to be included in ranking.

306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337

C North Grand
Reed-Custer

C Amundsen

C Northside
Waterloo

C Lindblom

C Collins

Macomb

C Clark

Richmond Burton
C Kennedy

C Military Academy
C Lake View

C Payton

Montini (Lombard)
North Shore Country
Luther North

C Dyett

C ACE Tech Charter
C Juarez

Holy Trinity
Freeburg

Guerin Prep
Marengo
Taylorville
CICS/Northtown

C Little Village
Rochester

C Sullivan

Mt Zion

Westmont

C Woodlawn

wins
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Losses
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Essig
Power Rating

43.1
43.1
43.0
42.6
42.5
42.1
42.1
41.7
41.6
41.2
41.0
40.7
40.6
40.5
40.3
39.7
39.7
39.5
39.5
39.4
39.3
38.6
37.9
36.7
36.2
34.9
34.7
34.2
34.2
34.1
32.7
25.7
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